County Superintendent of Schools Michael Davies-Hughes Personnel Commission Will Folger Danette Demello Joe McKinzie

NOTICE OF MEETING ADJOURNMENT ORDER OF ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Government Code Section 54955, the Humboldt County Personnel Commission's regular meeting January 09, 2024 is ADJOURNED to January 30, 2024 at 3:00 pm due to lack of quorum.

I, Michael Davies-Hughes, Humboldt County Superintendent of Schools, hereby certify that the Notice of Adjournment of the January 09, 2024 Humboldt County Personnel Commission's regular meeting was posted on January 09, 2024.

Michael Davies-Hughes Humboldt County Superintendent of Schools